
% of % of
2025 2025 Total 2026 Total Increase % 

Budget Forecast Rev/Exp Budget Rev/Exp (Decrease) Change
SUPPORT

Ad Valorem Tax Appropriation -                      
Base - Unrestricted General Fund 18,366,118    19,691,580    80.3% 19,555,593         77.3% (135,987)     -0.7%
Prior Yr True-Up - Unrestricted General Fund (344,137)         -1.4% 344,137      
Base - Restricted Library Materials 2,744,362       2,942,420       13.2% 3,350,000           14.6% 407,580      13.9%
Prior Yr True-Up - Restricted Library Materials (51,423)            -0.2% 51,423         

Total Ad Velorem Tax Appropriation 21,110,480    22,238,440    90.7% 22,905,593         90.5% 667,153      3.0%

Donations Friends 25,000              20,000              0.1% 20,000                  0.1% -                      
Donations/Grants Restricted - Foundation 553,000           561,105           2.3% 595,000               2.4% 33,895         
Donations Restricted- Constr. Grant 305,000           305,000           1.2% 305,000               1.2% -                      

Total support 21,993,480    23,124,545    94.3% 23,825,593         94.1% 701,048      3.0%
REVENUE

Interest-Unrestricted 760,000           950,914           3.9% 1,000,000           4.0% 49,086         
Room Charges 0.0% 0.0% -                      
Miscellaneous 37,500              55,553              0.2% 37,000                  0.1% (18,553)       
Parking and Copy sales Enterprise Fund 422,100           384,835           1.6% 446,605               1.8% 61,770         

Total revenue 1,219,600       1,391,302       5.7% 1,483,605           5.9% 92,303         6.6%
Total support and revenue 23,213,080    24,515,847    100.0% 25,309,198         100.0% 793,351      3.2%

EXPENSES
Operating

Salaries- employee benefits General Fund 11,759,162    11,396,762    51.4% 11,829,894         51.0% 433,132      3.8%
Operating expenses General Fund 3,823,487       3,899,194       17.6% 4,120,045           17.7% 220,851      5.7%
Computer Replacement & Upgrades General Fund 948,850           948,850           4.3% 817,100               3.5% (131,750)     -13.9%
Facilities,Projects & Furn General Fund 1,018,000       749,000           3.4% 834,000               3.6% 85,000         11.3%
Operating expenses & upgrades Enterprise Fund 203,600           143,500           0.6% 237,500               1.0% 94,000         65.5%
Depreciation & Interest expense Enterprise Fund 245,000           245,000           1.1% 245,000               1.1% -                      0.0%
Books and materials Lib. Materials Fund 3,221,147       3,240,147       14.6% 3,535,727           15.2% 295,580      9.1%

Other Support
Debt Service of Bonds 1,553,500       1,551,956       7.0% 1,551,893           6.7% (63)                 0.0%

Other Program Expenditures
One Time Expenses -                      
LPL Expenditures of Foundation/Grant Funding 3,000                 18,195              0.1% 45,000                  0.2% 26,805         147.3%

Total expenses 22,775,747    22,192,604    100.0% 23,216,159         100.0% 1,023,555  4.6%
SUPPORT AND REVENUE
OVER (UNDER) EXPENSES 437,333           2,323,243       2,093,039           (230,203)     

CAPITAL INVESTMENTS From & ASSIGNMENTS to Fund Balance
NET UNASSIGNED FUND BALANCE CHANGE 437,333           2,323,243       2,093,039           

FUND BALANCES-BEGINNING 17,388,281    17,388,281$  19,711,524$      

FUND BALANCES-END OF PERIOD 17,825,614$  19,711,524$  21,804,563$      
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